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Secretary of the Commuission
Missouri Public Service Commission
Attn: Data Center

P.0, Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

RE: Aqua Missouri, Inc. (C/U) Utility Small Company Rate Increase Request
Tariff Filing 10 Establish Formal Rate Case Docket
MO PSC Work 1.D. No. SR-2008-0267

Dear Secretary:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission are an original and three copies of revised tanff sheets that include rate and
language changes reflected in an Agreement Regarding Disposition of Small Sewer Company Rate Increase Request
(Disposition Agreement) between the Aqua Missouri, Inc. (C/U) (Company) and the Commission Staff (Staff)
regarding the above-referenced small company rate increase request. The Company submitted the referenced rate
increase request on December 7, 2007 under the provisions of the Commisston’s small company rate increase
procedure, and the request was assigned the above-referenced tracking number.

Since the above-referenced Disposition Agreement is only between the Company and Staff, the enclosed tariff sheets
bear an effective date that is more than 45 days from the issue date, as is required by the small company rate increase
procedure. As is also required by the small company rate increasc procedure, the Company will be sending a notice
Lo its customers regarding the terms of the Disposition Agreement and will provide a copy of that notice to you for
placement in the case file when it is mailed to the customers. Additionally, please be advised that it is my
understanding that the Staff will be filing the Disposition Agreement with the Commission.

Consistent with the above-referenced Disposition Agreement, the enclosed revised tariff sheets contain customer
rates that are intended to produce an increase of $428,110 in thc Company's annual sewer system operating
revenucs, and also contain all other provisions necessary to implement the terms of the Disposition Agrcement.

Please contact me at your convenience if you need anything further regarding this matter.

Sincerely,
AQUA MISSOURI, INC.

President

Enclosures

Copies (w/enclosures):
Jim Russo - Commission Staff
Christina Baker — Office of the Public Counsel

An Agua America Company



FORM NO. 13 P.5.C. MO. No. 2 3rd (Revised) SHEET No. SR1

Canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2 2nd (Revised) SHEET Ne. SR1

AQUA MISSOURI, INC. — JEFFERSON CITY AREA For Missouri Certificated Service Area
ame o1 Issung Corporation

Sewer Division

Rules and Regulations

Governing Rendering of Service

SCHEDULE OF RATES

A. Application — The following monthly sewer service charges will be in effect for Customers of
Aqua Missouri, Inc. — Jefferson City Area, located within the Company’s Cole and Callaway
Counties, Missouri service areas.

Residential Flat Rate $ 48.13 perunit +

Mobile Homes Flat Rate $ 40.90 per unit +

Within a Mobile

Home Park

Multi-Family Flat Rate $ 40.90 per unit +

Commercial Metered Rate  $ 48.13 for the first 7,000 gallons or part thereof
and Industrial of water usage and $6.886 for each additional

1,000 gallons  +

All applicable Federal, State and local taxes shall be added in addition to the above charges.

A surcharge in accordance with Rule 10 for an excess strength waste discharge may be
applied.

* Indicates new rate or text

+ Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE  July 3 2008 DATE EFFECTIVE August 18, 2008

ISSUED BY  Terry Rakocy President 5400 Business Highway 50, Jefferson City, MO
Name of Officer Title Address
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AQUA MISSOURIE INC. - MAPLEWOOD SERVICE AREA For Missouri Certificated Service Area
ame of Issuing Corporation

Sewer Division

Rules and Regulations
Governing Rendering of Service

SCHEDULE OF RATES

A. Application — The following monthly sewer service charges will be in effect for Customers of
Aqua Missouri, Inc. — Maplewood Area, located within the Company’s Quail Run, Brooking Park
and Westlake Village developments and immediate adjoining areas, Pettis County, Missouri
service areas.

The following monthly minimum service charge must be paid. This charge is applicable
whether there is any usage or not.

Minimum
Meter Size Customer Charge
5/8” $3.55 *
1’ 6.04 *
1-172» 18.82 *
2” 37.99 *
Commodity Charge: $3.03 / 1,000 gallons of basd water usage  *

All applicable Federal, State and local taxes shall be added in addition to the above charges.

A surcharge in accordance with Rule 10 for an excess strength waste discharge may be
applicd.

* Indicates new rate or text

+ Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE  July 3, 2008 DATE EFFECTIVE August 18, 2008

ISSUED BY  Terry Rakocy President 5400 Business Highway 50, Jefferson City, MO
Name of Officer Title Address
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AQUA MISSOQURI, INC.

Name of Issuing Corporation

{Ist Revised} SHEET No. SRR 31

{Original} SHEET No. SRR 31

For Missouri Certificated Service Area

Sewer Division

Rules and Regulations
Governing Rendering of Service

* Indicates new rate or text

+ Indicates change

Rule 9 BILLS FOR SERVICE (continued)

(k)  The landlord or leaser shall be considered the Customer receiving sewer service
for all rented or leased multi-family dwellings. The sewer service billing for each
unit within the multi-family dwelling will be sent to the landlord or leaser who
is then responsible for payment.

)] If a Customer is a tenant residing in a single family dwelling, the Company will
require the owner of the property to be ultimately responsible for payment of
bills for service, provided the Company has made reasonable and timely efforts
to collect bills due from the Customer. All notices of delinquent bills or
disconnection shall also be sent to the owner of the property.

(m) Inthe event of an undercharge, an adjustment shall be made for the entire period
that the undercharge can be shown to have existed not to exceed twelve (12)
monthly billing periods. The customer may request to pay for this undercharge
over a period of time not to exceed the number of months backbilled. *

DATE OF ISSUE  July 3, 2008

ISSUED BY  Terry Rakocy

DATE EFFECTIVE August 18, 2008

President 5400 Business Highway 50, Jefferson City, MO

Name of Officer

Title Address



